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RESEARCH ON CANCER

2135. SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a new research report on a new way to treat cancer and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the new process of treatment will able to stop metastasis process of spreading cancer cell in the body by destroying the primary tumour therefor and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): Yes, the discovery of biomedical signalling process that causes cancer cells to break away from tumour, has been published online in Nature Communications.

(c): No proposal so far.
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